
2018 New Mexico Lobo Baseball
New Mexico at Fresno State

Mar 11, 2018 at Fresno, Calif. (Bob Bennett Stadium)

New Mexico 4 (6-8-1,2-4)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
COLLIER, Danny lf 5 1 2 0 0 3 1 0 0
WATARI, Justin 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 0
  SCHILLING, Hayden ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
DEIMLING, Jeff dh 4 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0
DUNN, Chris rf 3 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
  SIKES, Phillip rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
  HERRERA, Daniel ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
MARSHALL, Derek 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 10 0 3
CAMPILLO, Robby c 4 0 2 1 0 1 5 1 0
GOULDSMITH, Garrett ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 3 3 1
LEITHA, Larry cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2
ATKINS, Nick 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 2
  ZAKOSEK, Daniel ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
DYE, Cody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  GILLESPIE, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 9 4 3 15 24 9 9

Fresno State 5 (11-6,2-4)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
ASHFORD, Z. cf 4 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 2
BATESOLE, K. ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0
BINS, C. c 4 0 1 0 0 1 14 1 2
ARRUDA, JT 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
TATUM, M. 1b 4 1 0 0 0 1 5 0 0
BURKS, J. 2b 3 1 1 1 0 1 3 1 0
GONZALEZ, E. dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  PRESNO, Z. ph/dh 4 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
  CHASTAIN, A. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOMCZAK, M. rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
DEMPSEY, N. lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  NOGALES, E. ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  THIMJON, N. lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CARVAJAL, O. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  MOORE, D. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  MITCHELL, N. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  HILL, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 8 5 2 5 27 6 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
New Mexico 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 9 1
Fresno State 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 X 5 8 0

E - GOULDSMITH,(2). DP - NM 1; FS 1. LOB - NM 9; FS 5. 2B - COLLIER, Dan(5); MARSHALL, De(3); CAMPILLO, Ro
2(4). HR - PRESNO, Z.(3). HBP - MARSHALL, De; LEITHA, Larr; DEMPSEY, N.. SH - WATARI, Just(3); BURKS, J.(2);
DEMPSEY, N.(2). SB - BURKS, J.(4). CS - CHASTAIN, A.(1).

New Mexico ip h r er bb so ab bf np
DYE, Cody 6.0 6 4 3 1 5 23 26 83

GILLESPIE, Drew 2.0 2 1 1 1 0 6 8 36

Fresno State ip h r er bb so ab bf np
CARVAJAL, O. 1.0 4 3 3 0 2 6 7 25

MOORE, D. 4.0 3 0 0 2 7 14 16 64

MITCHELL, N. 3.0 1 0 0 0 4 10 12 43

HILL, J. 1.0 1 1 1 1 2 4 5 19

Win - MITCHELL, N. (3-0).  Loss - DYE, Cody (0-3).  Save - HILL, J. (4).
WP - DYE, Cody(1); GILLESPIE, D(3). HBP - by DYE, Cody (DEMPSEY, N.); by MITCHELL, N. (LEITHA, Larr); by MITCHELL,
N. (MARSHALL, De). PB - CAMPILLO, Ro(2). Pitches/strikes: DYE, Cody 83/55; GILLESPIE, D 36/22; CARVAJAL, O. 25/16;
MOORE, D. 64/39; MITCHELL, N. 43/30; HILL, J. 19/10.

Umpires - HP: Anthony Prater  1B: Scott Johnston  3B: Blake Jensen
Start: 3:07 pm   Time: 2:43   Attendance: 1356
Weather: 66 degrees, sunny
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Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
New Mexico 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 9 1
Fresno State 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 X 5 8 0

New Mexico starters: 43/lf COLLIER, Dan; 5/3b WATARI, Just; 7/dh
  DEIMLING, Je; 20/rf DUNN, Chris; 14/1b MARSHALL, De; 42/c CAMPILLO,
  Ro; 2/ss GOULDSMITH,; 9/cf LEITHA, Larr; 26/2b ATKINS, Nick; 10/p
  DYE, Cody;
Fresno State starters: 32/cf ASHFORD, Z.; 4/ss BATESOLE, K.; 29/c
  BINS, C.; 7/3b ARRUDA, JT; 14/1b TATUM, M.; 5/2b BURKS, J.; 40/dh
  GONZALEZ, E.; 37/rf TOMCZAK, M.; 16/lf DEMPSEY, N.; 43/p CARVAJAL,
  O . ;

New Mexico 1st - COLLIER, Dan singled to right field (2-0 BB).
  WATARI, Just out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); COLLIER, Dan
  advanced to second. DEIMLING, Je struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS).
  DUNN, Chris singled to right center, RBI (1-2 BSS); COLLIER, Dan
  scored. MARSHALL, De doubled to right center, RBI (3-2 BSBSB);
  DUNN, Chris scored. CAMPILLO, Ro doubled down the rf line, RBI
  (0-0); MARSHALL, De scored. GOULDSMITH, struck out swinging (1-2
  BSSS). 3 runs, 4 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

Fresno State 1st - ASHFORD, Z. singled to center field (1-0 B).
  BATESOLE, K. grounded into double play 1b unassisted; ASHFORD, Z.
  out on the play. BINS, C. singled to right field (0-1 S). ARRUDA,
  JT flied out to lf (0-1 S). 0 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

New Mexico 2nd - MOORE, D. to p for CARVAJAL, O.. LEITHA, Larr
  grounded out to p (0-1 S). ATKINS, Nick flied out to cf (1-0 B).
  COLLIER, Dan struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFFFS). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0
  errors, 0 LOB.

Fresno State 2nd - TATUM, M. flied out to cf (1-0 B). BURKS, J.
  popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). PRESNO, Z. pinch hit for GONZALEZ, E..
  PRESNO, Z. struck out looking (0-2 SSS). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors,
  0 LOB.

New Mexico 3rd - WATARI, Just singled through the right side (2-1
  BSB). DEIMLING, Je walked (3-2 BSBFBB); WATARI, Just advanced to
  second. DUNN, Chris struck out looking (2-2 BBFFS). MARSHALL, De
  grounded into double play 2b unassisted (1-2 FFB); WATARI, Just out
  on the play. 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

Fresno State 3rd - TOMCZAK, M. reached on an error by ss (1-2 SBS).
  DEMPSEY, N. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); TOMCZAK, M.
  advanced to second. ASHFORD, Z. singled to left field, RBI (0-0);
  TOMCZAK, M. scored, unearned. BATESOLE, K. reached on a fielder's
  choice (3-1 BBBS); ASHFORD, Z. out at second ss to 2b. BINS, C.
  struck out looking (1-2 BSFS). 1 run, 1 hit, 1 error, 1 LOB.

New Mexico 4th - CAMPILLO, Ro doubled down the rf line (1-0 B).
  GOULDSMITH, struck out looking (3-2 BSBBSS). LEITHA, Larr struck
  out looking (0-2 SSS). ATKINS, Nick struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).
  0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

Fresno State 4th - ARRUDA, JT walked (3-2 BBSFBFB). ARRUDA, JT
  advanced to second on a wild pitch. ARRUDA, JT advanced to third on
  a passed ball. TATUM, M. struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS). BURKS, J.
  singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); ARRUDA, JT scored.
  PRESNO, Z. to dh. BURKS, J. stole second. PRESNO, Z. struck out
  swinging (2-2 BSBSS). TOMCZAK, M. singled to left center, RBI (1-2
  BSS); BURKS, J. scored. DEMPSEY, N. hit by pitch (2-0 BB); TOMCZAK,
  M. advanced to second. ASHFORD, Z. popped up to 1b (2-0 BB). 2
  runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 2 LOB.

New Mexico 5th - COLLIER, Dan struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). WATARI,
  Just walked (3-0 BBBB). DEIMLING, Je singled to center field (0-0);
  WATARI, Just advanced to second. DUNN, Chris struck out looking
  (2-2 SBBSFS). MARSHALL, De grounded out to ss (2-2 BSBF). 0 runs, 1
  hit, 0 errors, 2 LOB.

Fresno State 5th - BATESOLE, K. grounded out to ss (2-1 BBS). BINS,
  C. grounded out to 3b (0-2 SF). ARRUDA, JT grounded out to 2b (1-2
  BSS). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB.

New Mexico 6th - MITCHELL, N. to p for MOORE, D.. CAMPILLO, Ro popped
  up to ss (1-2 BSSF). GOULDSMITH, flied out to cf (0-0). LEITHA,
  Larr hit by pitch (0-0). ATKINS, Nick grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0
  runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

Fresno State 6th - TATUM, M. flied out to cf (1-1 BS). BURKS, J.
  struck out looking (0-2 SSS). PRESNO, Z. homered to right field,
  RBI (1-1 BS). TOMCZAK, M. popped up to ss (1-1 BS). 1 run, 1 hit, 0
  errors, 0 LOB.

New Mexico 7th - COLLIER, Dan struck out looking (0-2 SSS). WATARI,
  Just flied out to rf (0-2 SS). DEIMLING, Je struck out looking (1-2
  BSSS). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB.

Fresno State 7th - NOGALES, E. pinch hit for DEMPSEY, N.. SIKES,
  Phill to rf for DUNN, Chris. GILLESPIE, D to p for DYE, Cody.
  NOGALES, E. grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). ASHFORD, Z. grounded out
  to 1b unassisted (1-1 BS). BATESOLE, K. walked (3-1 BSBBB).
  BATESOLE, K. advanced to second on a wild pitch. BINS, C. lined out
  to ss (3-2 SSBBBFFFF). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

New Mexico 8th - THIMJON, N. to lf for NOGALES, E.. SIKES, Phill
  struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). MARSHALL, De hit by pitch (2-2
  BSBF). CAMPILLO, Ro struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). GOULDSMITH,
  singled to center field (3-2 BBBSS); MARSHALL, De advanced to
  second. LEITHA, Larr flied out to rf (3-1 BBFB). 0 runs, 1 hit, 0
  errors, 2 LOB.

Fresno State 8th - ARRUDA, JT singled to left field (1-0 B). TATUM,
  M. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 SBS); ARRUDA, JT out at
  second ss to 2b. BURKS, J. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; TATUM, M.
  advanced to second. PRESNO, Z. singled to left field, RBI (2-2
  BSBS); TATUM, M. scored. CHASTAIN, A. pinch ran for PRESNO, Z..
  CHASTAIN, A. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 run, 2 hits,
  0 errors, 0 LOB.

New Mexico 9th - HILL, J. to p for MITCHELL, N.. ZAKOSEK, Dan pinch
  hit for ATKINS, Nick. ZAKOSEK, Dan walked (3-0 BBBB). COLLIER, Dan
  doubled down the rf line (1-1 BS); ZAKOSEK, Dan advanced to third.
  SCHILLING, H pinch hit for WATARI, Just. SCHILLING, H grounded out
  to 2b, RBI (2-1 FBB); COLLIER, Dan advanced to third; ZAKOSEK, Dan
  scored. DEIMLING, Je struck out looking (1-2 BSSS). HERRERA, Dan
  pinch hit for SIKES, Phill. HERRERA, Dan struck out swinging, out
  at first c to 1b (1-2 SBSS). 1 run, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB.


